1.4.1 Feedback about the Course and Curriculum

Smt. P N Doshi Women's College is continuously striving to provide the best
possible opportunities for learning in order to maximise the potentials of each
student in academics and development of a holistic personality. This is ensured
by focussed planning implementation of innovative pedagogy and a 360-degree
evaluation and feedback from all the stakeholders-Students, Alumni, Parents,
Teachers and Industry professionals where our students undertake internships.
Feedback from the stakeholders plays an important role in the evaluation.
development and enhancement of the quality of the learning experiences provided
by the institution through Curriculum. This also helps the college to evaluate how
its courses are experienced by the stakeholders and suggest changes as per their
feedback. Opinion of these stakeholders on the Curriculum and courses is
valuable for us. This feedback is substantial for providing inputs regarding
improvement in course work for both theory and practical. In this context,
feedback from students, teachers, parents, alumni and industry experts was
collected and analysed.



STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM
Total Responses (N=166)

Q. Description of Question Rating (%) Total
No Poor | Averag | Good V. Excellen
e Good t
1. | The course content offered 3 8.4 48.8 24.1 15.7 100
students deep knowledge of (n=5) | (n=14) (n=81) | n=(40) | (n=26) (166)
various subjects studied by them

2 The course content is relevant 1.8 9.6 45.2 29.5 13.9 100
and practically applicable (n=3) (n=16) | (n=75) | (n=49) (n=23) | (166)

3. | The course helped students to 1.2 9.0 41.6 31.9 16.3 100
broaden their perspective (n=2) | (n=15) (n=69) | (n=53) | (n=27) (166)
towards things around them

4 The course enabled students to 3 6.6 355 325 23.3 100
have interaction with peers or (n=5) (n=11) | (n=59) | (n=54) (n=37) | (166)
teachers in the class/

5 The course encouraged students 2.4 5.4 49.4 20.5 23.3 100
to apply DIY (Do It Yourself (n=4) (n=9) (n=82) | (n=34) (n=37) | (166)
method)/

6 Some of the aspects of the 2.4 7.2 34.9 33.7 21.7 100
course allow students to (n=4) | (n=12) | (n=58) | (n=56) (n=36) | (166)
understand different abilities
hidden in them. (Communication
skills, Presentation Skills,

Analytical abilities etc.y

7 The course enhanced scope for 2.4 7.8 42.2 26.5 211 100
intellectual growth of students/ (n=4) | (n=13) | (n=70) | (n=44) (n=35) | (166)

8 The course content incorporated 5.4 114 35.5 25.9 21.7 100
study tours or field visits/ (n=9) | (n=19) | (n=59) | (n=43) (n=36) | (166)

9 The course enhanced digital 3.6 12 39.8 25.9 18.7 100
competencies of students (n=6) | (n=20) | (n=66) | (n=43) (n=31) | (166)

10 | The course allowed teachers or 18 |9 39.2 30.1 19.9 100
department to organize various (n=3) | (n=15) (n=65) | (n=50) (n=33) | (166)
activities for you

11 | . The course aimed at overall 4.2 9.6 45.2 21.7 19.3 100
development of students (n=7) | (n=16) | (n=75) | (n=36) (n=32) | (166)

12 | The course facilitated the 2.4 8.4 43.4 25.9 19.9 100
development of ethical Values (n=4) | (n=14) | (n=72) | (n=43) (n=33) | (166)
and right attitudes in students/

The course facilitated the
development of ethical Values
and right attitudes in students.

13 | . The course generated interest 3 10.2 36.7 30.1 19.9 100
among students to explore new (n=5) | (n=17) (n=61) | (n=50) (n=33) | (166)
areas from the curriculum. (in
future as well)/

14 | The course is well-designed 18 6 43.4 27.1 21.7 100

(n=3) | (n=10) | (n=72) | (n=45) | (n=36) | (166)

15 | Overall rating about the course 1.2 7.8 35.5 30.1 25.3 100

(n=2) | (n=13) | (n=59) | (n=50) (n=42) | (166)




Name of the Course/ I &7 ATH:

166 responses

@ Bachelor of Arts
@ Bachelor of Commerce

@ Bachelor of Science (Home Science)
@ Bachelor of Commerce with Accounta...
@ Bachelor of Computer Applications
@ Bachelor of Mass Media
@ Bachelor of Management Studies
@ Master of Commerce

12V

Class/ Dal:

166 responses

@ FY /PART -1
@ 5Y /PART-1I
oTY

1. The course content offered students deep knowledge of various subjects studied by them/

UIGdHH I A S &1 396 gRT 3ieaaH fhu 7 f3fi fawai &1 789 314 uee faan

166 responses

® 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Majority of the students (88.6%) have given positive feedback regarding that the course
content offered them deep knowledge of various subjects.



2. The course content is relevant and practically applicable/ UT&IshH ATH! URIRT® 3R TGS
FUJ AR

166 responses

@® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Most of the students (88.6%) have reported that the course content is relevant and
practically applicable.

3. The course helped students to broaden their perspective towards things around them/ LIRDERE]

BT BT U U P Al & Ufd 30 = PHI0 &l AUS g9 H Heg Dl

166 responses

® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

89.8% Students reported that course helped them to broaden their perspective towards
things around them.



4. The course enabled students to have interaction with peers or teachers in the class/ IRDERE]

B BT Hafm & It a1 Riarw! & 1Y Frded - § G&H I

166 responses

@® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

High majority 90.3% of the students felt that the course enabled them to have good
interaction with peers or teachers in the class.

5. The course encouraged students to apply DIY (Do It Yourself method)/ Ur&dshd - S &1 DIY (g
3¢ IRYTH AYS) AN A & forg Uieried fban

166 responses

® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Majority of the students 92.2% of the students felt that the course encouraged them to
apply DIY methods to develop appropriate skills.



6. Some of the aspects of the course allow students to understand different abilities hidden in

them. (Communication skills, Presentation Skills, Anﬁl?ﬁﬂ]ﬁﬂﬂﬁ'fmﬁ ICEGL IR ERAL ] GiTﬁi)

166 responses

@® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

High majority of the students (90.3%) realized their hidden abilities through the course
content.

7. The course enhanced scope for intellectual growth of students/ UrédshH A 11 & difgd fadg
EARNLIEICIENICHE]

166 responses

® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

most of the students (89.8%) have reported that the course broadens their scope for
intellectual growth.



8. The course content incorporated study tours or field visits/ regshH Il # sieggqds forg gdeq
7 & T SR A g

166 responses
@® 1-Poor
® 2-Average
@ 3-Good
@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Majority of the students (83.1%) have said that the course required them to attend
study tours and field visits for better understanding of the practical aspects of the
syllabus.

9. The course enhanced digital competencies of students/ UT&dHH - BH| B [SioTed Gardmsi o
derl

166 responses

@® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

84.4% of the students have reported that the course enhanced their digital
competencies.



10. The course allowed teachers or department to organize various activities for you/ IEDEEE]

fRefep! a1 faumT &1 3iuds forg fafis Tfafafial &1 SirteH &3 & srafd &t

166 responses

@® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Ny

89.2 % of the students felt that the course allowed teachers or departments to organize
various activities for them.

11. The course aimed at overall development of students/ Wﬁmmﬁmﬁﬂm
fara HT R

166 responses

® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Majority of the students (86.2%) have given good to excellent ratings to the course for
promoting their overall development.



12. The course facilitated the development of ethical Values and right attitudes in students/
TS H A BEH Afdd Jedil ok et =fPaiv & fd... 7 Afdd geul ok 9! R D10 &4 Sl Gfau e 31 |

166 responses

@® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

89.2% of the students reported that the course facilitated ethical values and right
attitudes in them.

13. The course generated interest among students to explore new areas from the curriculum. (in

future as well)/ UTEUsHH = UTGsHH § U &1 &1 Udl &1 & e &1 § 3 e @ | (ufaws § off) |

166 responses

® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Majority of the students (86.7%b) felt that the course generated interest among them to
explore new areas from the curriculum for higher education.



14. The course is well-designed/ UTGIhH 3 g I &aie fvar mar g

166 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

-9

High majority of the students (92.2%) reported that the course is well designed.

15. Overall rating about the course/ UTaUHH & IR & JHY AT

166 responses

@® 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
® 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Almost 91% students marked good to excellent ratings for the course.



PARENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Total Responses (N=94)

Q. Description of Question Rating (%) Total
No Poor | Average | Good V. Excellent
Good
1. | The course content offered - 9.6 48.9 27.7 13.8 100
students deep knowledge of (n=9) | (n=46) | (n=26) (n=13) | (n=94)
various subjects studied by
them.

2. | The course content is relevant 1.0 11.7 44.7 27.7 14.9 100
and practically applicable (m=1) | (n=11) | n=42) | (n=26) (n=14) | m=94)

3. | The course helped students to 1.0 9.6 44.7 31.9 12.8 100
broaden their perspective n=1) | (0m=9) | (n=42) | (n=30) (n=12) | (n=94)
towards things around them

4. | The course encouraged students 1.0 14.9 42.6 26.6 14.9 100
to apply DIY (Do It Yourself (n=1) | (n=14) | (n=40) | (n=25) (n=14) | (n=94)
method)

5. | Certain aspects of the 1.1 7.4 47.9 23.4 20.2 100
curriculum help the students to (n=1) | (0=7) | (n=45) | (n=22) (n=19) | (n=94)
understand the various abilities
hidden in them.

6. | The course enhanced scope for - 11.7 41.5 27.7 19.1 100
intellectual growth of students (n=11) | n=39) | (n=26) (n=18) | (n=94)

7. | The course aimed at overall 1.0 5.4 50.0 26.6 17.0 100
development of students (m=1) | (0=5) | m=47) | (n=25) (n=16) | 0=94)

8. | The course initiated importance 1.1 10.6 41.5 29.8 17.0 100
of soft skills, sense of ethics and | (n=1) | (n=10) | (n=39) | (n=28) (n=16) | (n=94)
morality

9. | The course generated interest - 6.4 46.8 28.7 18.1 100
among students to explore new (n=6) | (n=44) | (n=27) (n=17) | (n=94)
areas from the curriculum (in
future as well)

10. | How much satisfied are you that 1.1 7.4 37.2 36.2 18.1 100
your daughter has selected the n=1) | (0=7) | (n=35) | (n=34) n=17) | (n=94)
right course which has enabled
her professional growth

11. | How much satisfied are you 1.1 10.6 50.0 24.5 13.8 100
with the Development activities | (n=1) | (n=10) | (n=47) | (n=23) (n=13) | (n=94)
organized by the
Department/College/Institute for
ward

12. | Overall rating about the course 1.2 7.4 43.6 25.5 22.3 100

m=1) | (0=7) | (n=41) | (n=24) (n=21) | (n=94)




Course of your daughter/maﬂﬁaﬁﬁ:

94 responses

@ Bachelor of Arts

@ Bachelor of Commerce

@ Bachelor of Science (Home Science)
@ Bachelor of Commerce with Accounta...
@ Bachelor of Computer Applications

@ Bachelor of Mass Media

@ Bachelor of Management Studies

@ Master of Commerce

12V

Class of your daughter/ 3{TUdI | BT HET:

94 responses
@ First Year / Part - |
@ Second Year / Part - Il
@ Third Year

1. The course content offered students deep knowledge of various subjects studied by them. (In

theory and in practical)/ UT&ashH WA A ST 1 3... T4 WaH a1 (Rigid 9 ¥ 3R sAagiRe® w4 3)

94 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

The depth of the course content was rated as good (48.9, n=46), very good (27.7%, n=26),
and excellent (13.8%, n=13) by a majority of the parents.



2. The course content is relevant and practically applicable/ UIdaehH AR WRTE 3R AdgReG
YUY AR

94 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
® 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

As far as the practical applicability of the course content was concerned, most parents
(87.3%, n=82) felt that it was in sync with contemporary needs and highly relevant.

3. The course helped students to broaden their perspective towards things around them/ UTEIshH

BT DI 3T YUY &I =ioll & Ufd U VS0 &l AU g4 H 7GG Dl

94 responses

@ 1-Poor

® 2-Average
© 3-Good

® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Most parents (89.4%, n=84) felt that the courses that their respective wards were pursuing
had helped them broaden their perspective and horizons in relation to their surroundings.



4. The course encouraged students to apply DIY (Do It Yourself method)/ UT3ashH = BTHl &I DIY (g
3¢ AR HYE) AN H & (o Tieafed faa|

94 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

— |
14.9%
42.6%

Most parents (84.1%, n=79) felt that the Do-It-Yourself method of curriculum transaction
employed through practicals and various projects was instrumental to develop the ability of
self-learning and collaborative work.

5. Certain aspects of the curriculum help the students to understand the various abilities hidden in

them. (Communication Skills, Presentation Skills, An... @} mauaﬁfﬁma ICEGL IR LIl GiTﬁ)l

94 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

The parents felt that the exposure their wards received through various options available in
the curriculum helped them explore their hitherto unexplored capabilities.



6. The course enhanced scope for intellectual growth of students/ UTadehH A B & difgd [dbr™ &

INERIBIERIEEY

94 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Almost all the parents (88.3%, n=83) felt that the curriculum provided a broad scope for
intellectual development of their wards.

7. The course aimed at overall development of students/ UT&dshH Il REAUEIFIET] Faiio faer
FATT

94 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
© 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

./

The parents were unanimous (93.6%, n=88) in the appreciation of the fact that the curriculum
of the degree program that their wards were pursuing was instrumental in fostering their
overall development.



8. The course initiated importance of soft skills, sense of ethics and morality/ UIddshH = I

fereg, Afdedr Bt HIgAT 3R Afddhdl & Hed S T a1

94 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

—————
10.6%

Almost all the parents credited and rated the curriculum highly (88.3%, n=83) towards the
inculcation of soft skills, sense of ethics and morality in their respective wards.

9. The course generated interest among students to explore new areas from the curriculum (in

future as well)/ UTshH = UTEAhH ¥ -TU & &1 Gl T o (o0 ST 1 B UaI DI | (Hidsy # oy |

94 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Most parents (93.6%, n=88) also provided a good rating to the curriculum for its endeavour
to generate interest among their wards towards exploring new areas they were exposed to
through the curriculum.



10. How much satisfied are you that your daughter has selected the right course which has enabled

her professional growth/ &WEHWQWW T o g foradl 39 UaR fdsr d Aag el 81

94 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

v

Most parents (91.5%, n=86) reported a high level of satisfaction towards the degree program
chosen by their wards as they felt that it was going to help their professional development and
career growth

11. How much satisfied are you with the Development activities organized by the

Department/College/Institute for ward’s overall deve...-IRT fraferd faerg fafafedt 9 3y fara qqy [

94 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
© 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Most parents (88.3%, n=83) also reported a high level of satisfaction towards all the
development activities organized at various levels in the institution for driving the all-round
development of their wards.



12. Overall rating about the course/ UTGIshH & aR H FHI |

94 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
© 3-Good

® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Almost all the parents (91.4%, n=86) rated highly the programs being pursued by their wards.



ALUMNI’S FEEDBACK

Total Responses (N=30)

Q. Description of Question Rating in (%0) Total
No Poor | Averag | Good V. Excellent
e Good

1. | Depth of course content 3.3 13.3 23.3 46.7 13.3 100
including project work (n=1) | (n=4) (n=7) | (n=14) (n=4) (n=30)

2. | Level to which the course has 6.7 10.0 26.7 40.0 16.7 100
enhanced my knowledge, skills | (n=2) | (n=3) (n=8) | (n=12) (n=5)
and attitudes (n=30)

3. | Extent of coverage of course 3.3 13.3 23.3 46.7 13.3 100

(n=1) | (n=4) (n=7) | (n=14) (n=4) (n=30)

4. | Applicability/ relevance to real 3.3 16.7 23.3 40 16.7 100
life situations (n=1) | (n=5) (n=7) | (n=12) (n=5) (n=30)

5. Learning ethical and moral 3.3 13.3 23.3 36.7 23.3 100
values (n=1) | (n=4) (n=7) | (n=11) (n=7) (n=30)

6. | Clarity and relevance of 3.3 16.7 23.3 40.0 16.7 100
textual matter (n=1) | (n=5) (n=7) | (n=12) (n=5) (n=30)

7. | Relevance of additional source 3.3 20.0 20.0 36.7 20.0 100
material(library) (n=1) | (n=6) (n=6) | (n=11) (n=6) (n=30)

8. | Obtained sufficient technical 6.7 13.3 30.0 30.0 20.0 100
knowledge (both in theory and | (n=2) | (n=4) (n=9) (n=9) (n=6) (n=30)
practical)

9. | Arranging field visits, study 10.0 13.3 26.7 26.7 23.3 100
tours etc. for enhancing (n=3) | (n=4) (n=8) (n=8) (n=7) (n=30)
learning

10. | Development activities 10.0 13.3 20.0 30.0 26.7 100
organized by the (n=3) | (n=4) (n=6) (n=9) (n=8) (n=30)
Department/College/Institute
for your overall development?

11. | Extent of effort required by 3.3 16.7 30.0 36.7 13.3 100
students (n=1) | (n=H) (n=9) | (n=11) (n=4) (n=30)

12. | | feel | should be always 3.3 10.0 20.0 36.7 30.0 100
associated with my alma mater | (n=1) | (n=3) (n=6) | (n=11) (n=9) (n=30)
(Institution where | studied)

13 | Overall rating about the course 3.3 10.0 13.3 46.7 26.7 100

(n=1) | (n=3) (n=4) | (n=14) (n=8) (n=30)

14 | | am part of the Alumni Total Yes = 66.7% (n=20) 100

Association of college No= 33.3%(n=10) (n=30)

‘Saanidhya’




Name of the Course passed out from/ BT I UTH T3¢ BT A1H: I_D

30 responses
@ Bachelor of Arts
@ Bachelor of Commerce
@ Bachelor of Science (Home Science
@ Bachelor of Commerce with
‘ Accountancy and Finance

@ Bachelor of Computer Applications
® Bachelor of Mass Media

@ Bachelor of Management Studies
® WMaster of Commerce

@ Waster of Arts (Psychology)

Specialization (if applicable)/ farszrar (@fe ar 8h):

22 responses

3
3 (%3;(%%)

2 (9.1%)
2
1 (4.5%1 (4.5%1 (4.5%1 (4.5%) 1 (4.5%1 (4.5% (4.5%1 (4.5%1 (4.5%1 (4.5%) 1 (4.5%1 (4.5%1 (4.5%1 (4.5%
’
0
Advertising and PR Interior designing Resource Management Resource managemeant RmM

HR and MARKETING RM (Resource Manage...  Resource Management...  Resources management

Year of Passing/ ®Idiol BI5- &1 A

30 responses

10.0

75

5 (16.7%)
5.0

0,
. 2 (6.7%) 2 (6.7%)

1(3.3%) 1(3.3%) 1(3.3%) 1(3.3%) 1(3.3%) 1(3.3%)

0.0

22 0322 2011 2013 2014 2015 2016 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022



Currently Working/ gaaE d & &R

30 responses

® ves
& No

Designation (if working)/ U< (af< &T4Rd B1):

22 responses
2 {?1.%)

1 (4.516(4.57%(4.51:(4.5% ) J0R1 (4.51:(4.516(4.515(4.51e(4.515(4.515(4.516(4.51:(4.57: (4.516(4.51:(4.5 15 (4.516(4.51:(4.51:(4.5%

1

Designer Marketing Manager Owner Senior Talent Partner Yes
Accountant Interior designer NA Proprietor Teacher

1. Depth of course content including project work/ TRTISHT &4 Afgd Uredsd IreEht
CARIFRIE

30 responses

@ 1-Poor

® :2-Average
@ 3-Good

® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Most of the respondents 83.3% have rated the depth of course content from good to very good and
excellent. It included aspects such as the project work designed and allocated to the students.



2. Level to which the course has enhanced my knowledge, skills and attitudes/ 5T

TR dF UI6THH 3 I I, DINd 3R =P o sgar g

30 responses

® 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
O 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Majority of the respondents 83.4% have rated that the course has enhanced their knowledge, skills and
attitude from good to very good and excellent.

3. Extent of coverage of course/ UIddshH o ddvsl & HiFl

30 responses

@ 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 1-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Most alumni have rated very good with respect to the extent of the coverage of course.



4. Applicability/ relevance to real life situations/ @dfa® wita- [Rufdal & warsdry/
BRI E|)

30 responses

@ 1-Poor

® 2-Average
® 3-Good

@ 4-very Good
@ 5-Excellent

80% of the Alumni respondent has related the course content is applicable to the real-life situation.

5. Learning ethical and moral values/ Afd® 3R A& el &1 Hr@-l

30 responses

@ 1-Poor

® 2-Average
® 3-Good

® 4-very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Majority of respondent 83.3% reported that course content helped them in learning ethical and moral
values from good to excellent.



6. Clarity and relevance of textual matter/ UTéd T &1 WP 3R TRIFEG A

30 responses

@ 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 1-very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Most of the respondent 80% reported that the course content is clear and relevant .

7. Relevance of additional source material(library)/ 3ifdRed |id aredl (G&dsiay) ot
EIRIUCa]]

30 responses

® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
0 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Majority of the respondent 76.7% have reported that additional source material received from the
library is relevant to their course content.



8. Obtained sufficient technical knowledge (both in theory and practical)/ o
qE-te! I we foean (S<ifas sk sageiRe g H)

30 responses

® 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
O 3-Good

@® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

\

80% of the respondent felt that they have obtained sufficient technical knowledge both in theory and
practical.

9. Arranging field visits, study tours etc. for enhancing learning/ ¥ig- ®1 §g & feu
Bics fafdre, w3l ¢ e BT Sgawur 31

30 responses

@ 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

76.7% of respondent reported that regular field visits and study tours helped in acquiring practical
knowledge of the subject.



10. Development activities organized by the Department/College/Institute for your

overall development?/ 3T0% THY fd& T & O faUNT/Agdead/S=IM gRT aiferd

faorg Tidfafear?
® 1-Poor
® :2-Average
@ 3-Good
® 4-very Good
@ 5-Excellent

30 responses
More that 75% of the respondent reported that development activities organised by the
department/college/institute promote their overall development.

11. Extent of effort required by students/ BTl §RT 3Ta%0e® YA &1 HiH1

30 responses

@ 1-Poor

® 2-Average
O 3-Good

® 4-very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Majority of the respondent have given very good efforts for accomplishment of their academic goals.



12. 1 feel | should be always associated with my alma mater (Institution where |
studied)/ T3 ST ¢ fob T3 S 30 e Ber (o Ty § &9 uers @ ) 9 9T
GEIIY!

30 responses

@ 1-Poor

® 2-Average
O 3-Good

@® 4-very Good
@ 5-Excellent

86.7% of the Alumni respondent felt that they should be always associated with alma matter.

13. Overall rating about the course/ UT3U%H & dR H Y X

30 responses

@ 1-Poor

® 2-Average
© 3-Good

@ 4-very Good
@ 5-Excellent

.4

Most of the respondent rated highly for the course.



14. 1 am part of the Alumni Association of college ‘Saanidhya’/ T Sicrs AT aiﬂﬁ
EIERCICANE N

30 responses

® ves
@& No

66.7% respondent have reported that they are part of Alumni Association of our college “Saanidhya”
whereas 33.3% reported not being a part of the association.



INDUSTRY EXPERT FEEDBACK FORM (22-23)
TOTAL INDUSTRY EXPERTS=02

Q. Description of question SCALE IN %
NO
Poo | Averag | Good | Ver | Excellen | Total
r e y t
Goo
d
1 Depth of course content including | - - 50% | - 50% 100%
project work
2 Level to which the course has - - - 100 | - 100%
enhanced knowledge, skills and %
attitudes of students
3 Extent of coverage of course - - 50% | 50% | - 100%
4 Applicability/ relevance to the - - - 100 |- 100%
work place/ Applicability/ %
relevance of the course contents to
the work place/professional life
5 Learning ethical values - - 50% | 50% 100%
6 Clarity and relevance of theoretical | - - 100% | - - 100%
and practical matter
7 Obtained sufficient technical - - - 100 | - 100%
knowledge (both in theory and %
practical)
8 Efficiency in carrying out job - - 50% | 50% | - 100%
responsibilities
9 The course undertaken by our - - - 100 |- 100%
alumni has developed creativity, %
Analytical skills and problem
solving among them
10 The course undertaken by our - - 50% | 50% | - 100%
alumni has developed
communication skills and
presentation skills among them
11 The course undertaken by our - - 50% | 50% | - 100%
alumni has developed digital
competencies among them which
are required to work in industry
12 Attitudes of Responsibility, - - 100% | - - 100%
Punctuality, Sincerity, Integrity
towards work
13 Relationship with Superiors, - 50% | 50% | - 100%
Colleagues and subordinates
14 Overall rating about the course - - 100% | - - 100%




1. Depth of course content including project work/GRTTSH 1Y Jigd UTeashH TRl & e |

2 responses

® 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

50% Industrial experts have given good rating and 50% has given excellent rating with
reference to depth of course content including project work.

2. Level to which the course has enhanced knowledge, skills and attitudes of students/foTd TR d®

TSI A B & M, DIV 3R VDI B g |

2 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

100% Industrial experts have given very good rating that the course has enhanced knowledge,
skills and attitudes of student.



3. Extent of coverage of course/ &Iy & Haxs bl G|

2 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

50% Industrial experts have rated very good and 50% experts have rated good with respect to
the extent of coverage of course.

4. Applicability/ relevance to the work place/ Applicability/ relevance of the course contents to the

work place/professional life/PTIRIT/UaR S1aH o [oTT UTEdshH Q! &1 Yasgdl/IrEidbd |

2 responses

® 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

100% of Industrial experts have rated the course contents related to the workplace and
professional life.



5. Learning ethical values/ i@ el &1 WRa1

2 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
® 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

50% of Industrial experts have rated excellent and 50% of Industrial experts have rated very
good about learning ethical values.

6. Clarity and relevance of theoretical and practical matter/ Tgifd® 3R AaeIRG A & Wyl
SR YT RTep |

2 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

100% of Industrial experts have rated Good about clarity and relevance of theoretical and
practical aspect.



7. Obtained sufficient technical knowledge (both in theory and practical)/qﬂfﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁm
fora (Sgifa® ok g ol #) |

2 responses

® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

100% of Industrial experts have rated Very Good about sufficient technical knowledge of
students in their work.

8. Efficiency in carrying out job responsibilities/ Tl B oTIGIRT &1 FyE H e

2 responses

® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

50% of Industrial experts have rated good and 50% of Industrial experts have rated very good
to students about efficiency shown in carrying out job responsibilities.



9. The course undertaken by our alumni has developed creativity, Analytical skills and problem

solving among them/ AR Jd B gRI fbT 7T ..., AR vuITeTss S1erd 3R 9ot Sy faaiyd fan g1

2 responses

@® 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

100% of Industrial experts have rated Very Good about coure undertaken by passed out
students, students has developed creativity, Analytical and problem solving skKills.

10. The course undertaken by our alumni has developed communication skills and presentation

skills among them/ BHR Jd BT gRT Y T 71,7 7 I7H YR SN 3R Udfd d1ered Al fbar g |

2 responses

@ 1-Poor

® 2-Average
® 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

50% of Industrial experts have rated good and 50% of Industrial experts have rated very good
to students about communication and presentation skills developed by our alumni from their
course.



11. The course undertaken by our alumni has developed digital competencies among them which

are required to work in industry/ W@W gl... faar foran 8 o 3 & & vl o foft SMawaa |

2 responses

@ 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

50% of Industrial experts have rated good and 50% of Industrial experts have rated very good
about digital competencies developed by our alumni from their course.

12. Attitudes of Responsibility, Punctuality, Sincerity, Integrity towards work/ IR B VDI,
A B UM, SAFGR], B & Ui A9 |

2 responses

@ 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

100% of Industrial experts have rated Good to our alumni related to attitude of responsibility,
punctuality, sincerity, integrity towards work in organization.



13. Relationship with Superiors, Colleagues and subordinates/ gyl g iHal ok el & a1y
Hay |

2 responses

@ 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

50% of Industrial experts have rated good and 50% of Industrial experts have rated very good
about relationship with superiors, colleagues and subordinates at work place by our alumni.

14. Overall rating about the course/ Uréashy & R H JEI e

2 responses

@® 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@ 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

100% of Industrial experts have rated very Good as overall performance of our alumni at
work place.



TEACHERS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM
Total Responses (N=14)

Q. Description of Question Rating (%) Total
No Poor | Average | Good V. Excellent
Good

1. | The Course outcomes and 0.14% | 0.28% 71% | 57.1% | 357% | 100%
Syllabi are well defined

2. | Depth of course content 0.14% | 0.28% | 7.1% | 64.3% | 28.6% | 100%
including project work

3. | Level to which the course has 014% | 71% |71% | 643% | 21.4% | 100%
enhanced knowledge, skills and
attitudes of students

4. | The books/journals etc. 0.14% | 0.28% | 14.3% | 50% 35.7% | 100%
prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated
and cover the entire syllabi/

5. | Prescribed books available in 0.14% | 0.28% |21.4% | 35.7% | 42.9% | 100%
sufficient numbers in the library

6. | The courses / syllabi of the 0.14% | 0.28% | 7.1% | 50% 42.9% | 100%
subjects taught by me has
increased my interest, knowledge
and perspective in the subject
area

7. | Applicability/ relevance of the 0.14% | 0.28% | 7.1% | 57.1% | 35.7% | 100%
course contents to the work
place/professional life/

8. | Course promotes learning 014% | 7.1% 7.1% | 50% 35.7% | 100%
relevant values and ethics

9. | The course includes the latest 0.14% | 0.28% 14.3% | 429% | 42.9% | 100%
Research and Trends in the field

10. | Clarity and relevance of 0.14% | 0.28% | 7.1% | 42.9% 50% 100%
theoretical and practical matter

11. | Promotes sufficient 0.14% | 0.28% | 7.1% | 57.1% | 35.7% | 100%
technical/subject knowledge
(both in theory and practical)

12. | The Course / syllabi designed 0.14% | 0.28% 14.3% | 35.7% 50% 100%
has good balance between theory
and application/

13 | Academic initiatives included in | 0.14% | 0.28% | 21.4% | 21.4% | 57.1% | 100%
the course to enhance holistic
development of students/

14 | Overall rating about the course 0.14% | 0,28% 7.1% | 42.9% 50% 100%




1. The Course outcomes and Syllabi are well defined/ UTIsHH & URUIM 3R UISTshH 3wdl aig I
gRIfd 81

14 responses

® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

g

100% of the teachers reported that the course outcomes and syllabi are well defined.

2. Depth of course content including project work/ ORI B Iigd Uréashy I & Tevs |

14 responses

@ 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

100% of the teachers have given good to excellent ratings related to depth of course
content including Project work.



3. Level to which the course has enhanced knowledge, skills and attitudes of students/fSTH &R dd
UG H A S & I, DI 3R DD B agrR g |

14 responses

® 1-Poor

©® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

Ny

High majority of the teachers (92.9%) felt that the course has enhanced knowledge,
skills and attitudes of students

4. The books/journals etc. prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and cover

the entire syllabi/ ¥a It & wu & Feffed ... ¢ urfiie, srra 3R ol Uresd & R il ¢ |

14 responses

® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

100 % Teachers have given Good to excellent ratings that the books/journals prescribed
/ listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and cover the entire syllabi.



5. Prescribed books available in sufficient numbers in the library/ T¥dTad H At @ H Juds

42.9%

fAuffvd g |

14 responses

@® 1-Poor

©® 2-Average
3-Good

® 4-Very Good

@ 5-Excellent

100% Teachers felt that the books available in the library were sufficient for the
syllabus and the students.

6. The courses / syllabi of the subjects taught by me has increased my interest, knowledge and

perspective in the subject area/ TR §RT UGIT I aTdl ... [qyg &7 & T 34, 1 SR BP0 3l d61§ |

14 responses

@ 1-Poor

® 2-Average
3-Good

@ 4-Very Good

@ 5-Excellent

42.9%

All the teachers reported that the courses / syllabi of the subjects taught by them
develop their interest, knowledge and perspective in the subject area.



7. Applicability/ relevance of the course contents to the work place/professional life/®mTRia/UaR
Sffa & ferg urgusd wredl B uatsadl/ A e T |

14 responses

@ 1-Poor

©® 2-Average
' 3-Good

® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

100% of the Teachers have given good to excellent ratings that the course content is
relevant and applicable for the workplace/professional life.

8. Course promotes learning relevant values and ethics/ WWW AR Afcrear die= &1

Feraiadig |
@® 1-Poor
@ 2-Average
' 3-Good
® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

14 responses
Majority of the teachers (92.2%) Felt that the course helped students in acquiring
relevant values and ethics.




9. The course includes the latest Research and Trends in the field/ UT3ahH H &3 H FdI9dd SF{Hu™
3R B QA E |

14 responses

® 1-Poor
©® 2-Average
' 3-Good
® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

100% of the teachers expressed that the course included the latest Research and trends.

10. Clarity and relevance of theoretical and practical matter/ Ygifad 3R AEgIRG A B Wl
3R YT |

14 responses

® 1-Poor
@ 2-Average
' 3-Good
® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

100% of the teachers felt that the course is clear & relevant in terms of theoretical and
Practical matter.



11. Promotes sufficient technical/subject knowledge (both in theory and practical)/9aft ddb=Idb! /
fawg I &1 Fgrar ¢a1 ¢ (Rigid iR aagiRe g ) |

14 responses

® 1-Poor

©® 2-Average
3-Good

® 4-Very Good

@ 5-Excellent

100% of the teachers reported that the course promotes desirable and sufficient
technical and subject knowledge to students in theory and practical.

12. The Course / syllabi designed has good balance between theory and application/ f&4iIg féu TQ
TG H / UTeashH § Rigid SR SuanT & sid 3] §qa o |

14 responses

® 1-Poor

@ 2-Average
3-Good

® 4-Very Good

@ 5-Excellent

100% of the teachers reported that the course designed has a good balance of theory
and application.



13. Academic initiatives included in the course to enhance holistic development of students/ BT &

Y 3T 1 §¢ & forw uteTshH H wfid Qerfores ugd |

14 responses

® 1-Poor

©® 2-Average
3-Good

® 4-Very Good

@ 5-Excellent

100 % of the teachers felt that the academic initiatives included in the course helped in
enhancing holistic development of the students

14. Overall rating about the course/ UT&IshH & d1R H FHI |

14 responses

@® 1-Poor

® 2-Average
@ 3-Good

@® 4-Very Good
@ 5-Excellent

92.9% of the teachers gave a very good to excellent rating about the course.



Feedback Action Taken Report 2022-2023

Feedback from the stakeholders plays an important role in the development, evaluation and
enhancement of the quality of learning experiences provided by the institution through the
Curriculum.

A structured feedback form was created using Google Form for all stakeholders-Students, Alumni,
Parents, Teachers and Industry Experts. The respective Faculty Heads and professors sent the
forms to all the stakeholders. The stakeholders completed the forms within the deadline given. The
data was collated, analyzed and interpreted.

The feedback and valid suggestions about the courses were conveyed to the Principal. She then
conveyed the suggestions to the Heads and Co-ordinators in Heads’ Meeting. All the staff members
who are on the Board of Studies of respective subjects were informed about the suggestions. The
staff members appointed on the Board of studies shared these suggestions in the meetings of
Content Analysis Workshops and syllabus revision meetings and appropriate suggestions are
implemented.

Based on the feedback from the Students, Parents and Industry Experts’, relevant add-on courses
and employability skills training were introduced by various faculties. The feedback of the students
with regards to specific subjects and curriculum is conveyed to the respective teachers by the
Principal in Faculty meetings and also on one-to-one basis with an open discussion on areas that
need improvement through confidential reports.

Feedback was also received from students and parents with regards to the cleanliness of the
Institution and Campus. The management has taken initiatives to improve the infrastructure,
maintain the cleanliness and hygiene by appointing extra support staff and nominating student

volunteers and teachers to monitor the same.



